Pursuant to IC 13-30-4, a person who violates any provision of this permit, the water 
pollution control laws; environmental management laws; or a rule or standard 
adopted by the Environmental Rules Board is liable for a civil penalty not to exceed 
twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) per day of any violation.   

Pursuant to IC 13-30-5, a person who obstructs, delays, resists, prevents, or 
interferes with (1) the department; or (2) the department’s personnel or designated 
agent in the performance of an inspection or investigation performed under IC 13-